

Press Release

Solactive is expanding – new Hong Kong office established

18 October 2018

German Index provider Solactive AG is growing at a fast pace. In addition to the successful establishment of its Toronto office in January 2018, Solactive has now set up its second international business entity in Hong Kong to accommodate the rapid growth the Frankfurt-based company witnessed over the past years. The new office houses a dedicated team of professionals who provides customized indexing solutions for ETFs and other index-linked investment products as well as ETF services such as calculation of the Indicative Optimized Portfolio Value (IOPV) and creation of the Portfolio Composition File (PCF).

Operating from Toronto, Frankfurt, and Hong Kong, Solactive is now able to provide its services across all time zones. This step also denotes an opportunity to further establish long-term partnerships with local clients and strengthen the footprint in the Asia-Pacific region.

Steffen Scheuble, CEO at Solactive. comments: "This is an exciting time for Solactive. The opening of our new entity in Hong Kong marks a huge milestone for the company since we are now able to provide 24-hours-service for our clients, making us one of the few globally operating index providers with a multi-asset offering."

In the past two years, Solactive not only expanded globally in order to display its dedication to improve its services for international clients but also invested into two additional offices in Germany, Berlin and Dresden, which are responsible for IT infrastructure and development as well as machine learning, data mining and artificial intelligence in order to continuously push innovation to deliver superior results.

With entities in five locations, Solactive is now strategically well positioned to offer clients long-term added value and reliable tailor-made indexing solutions.

For further information, please visit: www.solactive.com

Solactive AG German Index Engineering

Guiollettstr. 54 60325 Frankfurt am Main Germany Steffen Scheuble CEO

+49 (69) 719 160-20 scheuble@solactive.com Phil Wiedbrauck
PR & Communications

+49 (69) 719 160-311

phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com

www.solactive.com in 💆 f



Note to editors

About Solactive

Solactive AG is an innovative index provider that focuses on the development, calculation and distribution of tailor-made indices across all asset classes. As at January 2018, Solactive AG served approximately 400 clients in Europe, America and Asia, with approximately USD 200 billion invested in products linked to indices calculated by the company globally, primarily via 350 exchange-traded funds from a number of well-known providers. Solactive AG was established in 2007 and is headquartered in Frankfurt.

Disclaimer

The information in this document does not constitute tax, legal or investment advice and is not intended as a recommendation for buying or selling securities. Solactive AG and all other companies mentioned in this document are not responsible for the consequences of reliance upon any opinion or statement contained herein or for any omission.

Solactive AG, Guiollettstr. 54, 60325 Frankfurt am Main, Germany. Registered Office: Frankfurt am Main, Registration Court: Amtsgericht Frankfurt am Main, HRB: 79986, USt-IdNr.: DE 255 598 976. Management Board: Steffen Scheuble, Christian Grabbe, Christian Vollmuth, and Dirk Urmoneit, Head of Supervisory Board: Dr Felix Mühlhäuser.

Solactive AG German Index Engineering

Guiollettstr. 54 60325 Frankfurt am Main Germany Steffen Scheuble CEO

+49 (69) 719 160-20 scheuble@solactive.com Phil Wiedbrauck
PR & Communications

+49 (69) 719 160-311

phil.wiedbrauck@solactive.com

www.solactive.com in 💆 f